SEP-	-25-2003	09: 56
	20 2000	00.00

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Recordation Contrat Docketing.dee (Revised for P&G use 04/04/2003)

700045538

CH \$40.00 162480 10602144

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas 1.Name of conveying party(ies): Masaharu (NMN) Matsumoto	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2.Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: The Procter & Gamble Company
Additional name(s) of convøying party(ies) attached: 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address: <u>Attention: Chief Patent Counsel</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Gecurity Agreement Change of name Other Execution Date: 06/23/2003	
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No(s). 10/602,144 Date Filed: 06/24/2003 Confirmation No.: 9900 P&G Case: AA-591	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).
Additional number	rs attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
nternal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed
Street Address: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center - Box 161	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
<u>Cincinnati, OH 45224</u>	<u>16-2480</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Eileen L. Hughett Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Acception of the second se
fail documents to be recorded with required	Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450	Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to (703) 306-5995

PATENT REEL: 014002 FRAME: 0109

Attorney Docket Number AA-591 Page 1 of 1

PATENT

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. (hereinafter YOSHINO), a corporation formed under the laws of Japan, jointly owns with The Procter & Gamble Company (hereinafter P&G), a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, by virtue of assignment from the inventor, the invention as set forth in a patent application entitled **Package**, Attorney's Docket No. **AA-591F&** and filed in the Japanese Patent Office as Number **2002-190067** on 2002-02-28, including ownership of said invention in all countries of the world, the right to apply for and be granted a patent in all countries of the world, and the right to claim priority under all international conventions to the filing date of said Japanese patent application.

WHEREAS YOSHINO acknowledges that YOSHINO does not have the desire to file patent applications outside of Japan claiming said invention or to claim priority to said Japanese patent application.

WHEREAS P&G acknowledges that P&G has the desire to file patent applications in countries outside of Japan claiming said invention including claiming priority to said Japanese patent application.

THEREFORE, pursuant to separate agreements between YOSHINO and P&G, including good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, YOSHINO hereby assigns to P&G its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said jointly owned Japanese patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application in all countries outside the country of Japan, and in all patents outside the country of Japan, including, but not limited to the United States of America and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held jointly but set irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. YOSHINIO further agrees upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to YOSHINO, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>*IOI603, I444*</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the execution date of ADDENDUM between Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. and The Procter & Gamble Company.

FOR: YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO., LTD.	FOR: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
By: Shoichiro Yoshino President	By: David N. DiGiulio Vice President - Research & Development Global Personal Beauty Care
Date: June 9, 2003	Date: June 23, 2003
<pre>} SS } SS On this day of, 2003, before r named In and who executed the above Instrument, and acknowle set forth.</pre>	ne personally appeared Shoichiro Yoshino, to me known to be the person dged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
	Notary Public
}	

On this _____ day of ______, 2003, before me personally appeared David N. DicRE Filme 014002 #FRAME: 0110

屋贺

嘱	計	£,	人	株	در فر	Ľ.	会	社	古	, j	纾	ŗ	業	所
代												代		· ·
						·			·····			面		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			····				託		
			自							·				
<u> </u>	· ··						· · •	ー す え	5.				- -	
		· · · · · · · · · · · ·												v
		r _ <u></u>								····				
		··+	·									·		
						·	-						. <u></u>	
				·										
										<u> </u>			·· ·	
· .				- <u></u>										
Þ.	成	1	5	年		6	戶	3	18	В				
4.	公	証	人	役	場	10	お	•••	て		··			
	·		· · ·								の権	島ビノ	し内	
			法		• •								- r g , 	
		証			-)					Z				
			<u>~</u>	4	ī		17	5	(_			



Registered No. 30

301 0003

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Emiko Taketsuna, an agent of Shoichiro Yoshino, president of Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd., has stated in my very presence that said Shoichiro Yoshino acknowledged himself to have signed to the attached document.

Dated this 18th day of June, 2003.

aA

SHUNICHI TAKEUCHI

NOTARY Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau 1–2, Hirano–Machi, 2–Chome Chuo–ku, Osaka Japan

OsakaLegal AffairsBureau 1-2, HIRAND S -CHOME , CHUO-KU, OSAKA JA

PATENT REEL: 014002 FRAME: 0112 SEP-25-2003 09:58

Attorney Docket Number AA-591F& Page 1 of 1

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (Including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Package**. Attorney's Docket No. **AA-591F&** and filed in the **Japan** Patent Office as Number 2002-190067, on 2002-06-28 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Masaharu (NMN) Matsumoto of 1-6-9 Unobe, Ibaraki, Osaka 567-8560, Japan

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. Further, and in compliance with agreements between Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd and The Procter & Gamble Company, I have been instructed by Yoshino Yogyosho Co., Ltd. to assign said invention jointly to Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. and The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation I/we assign to Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. and The Procter & Gamble Company, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of Japan the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. and The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. and The Procter & Gamble Company, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>_/0////2,/44</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to Insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. and The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said Invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of Japanese patent application **2002-190067**.

<u>Masaharu Matsumolo</u> Masaharu (NMN) Matsumoto

> } } 55

<u> Tuno // 2003</u> Date

On this _____ day of _____, 2003, before me personally appeared Masaharu (NMN) Matsumoto, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

逐党

....

噊		£	人	松	本	ī	E	春	ற	4-	f.	理	,
竹		-											
					11						- ·	v	
	の		渡	証		あ	る	上	記	嘱	託	人	n
署	名	を	自	認 (した	o							
L	っ	て	こ オ	しを	認	新 ·	す	<u>ζ</u> ,					
		s.,	·····	•									
				<u> </u>									
		· · · · · · · · · · · ·											
						<u>`````````````````````````````````````</u>		<u></u>					
						and a second							
											, . <u>_</u>		
									<u> </u>			<u>-</u>	
								<u>.</u>		· · · ·			
				•			· <u></u>				···		
平	成.	1	5	年	6	月	l ·	18	B				
꽃	公	証	人 1	没 考	多に	お	ر ۲	て		.	<u> </u>		
大阪	कि म	中央	区平	野町	2丁	目 1	番	2号	(沢	の額		ル内))
	·				 局 所								•
		。 証	·		1_				> 2				

REEL: 014002 FRAME: 0114



Registered No.

304 -2003

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Emiko Taketsuna, an agent of Masaharu Matsumoto, has stated in my very presence that said Masaharu Matsumoto acknowledged himself to have signed to the attached document.

Dated this 18th day of June, 2003.

alcandu micha

SHUNICHI TAKEUCHI NOTARY Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau 1-2, Hirano-Machi, 2-Chome Chuo-ku, Osaka Japan

PATENT REEL: 014002 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 09/25/2003